CONTACT INFORMATION
Mining Records Curator
Arizona Geological Survey
416 W. Congress St., Suite 100
Tucson, Arizona 85701
520-770-3500

http:/ /www.azgs.az.gov
inquiries@azgs.az.gov

The following file is part of the
Richard Mieritz Mining Collection
ACCESS STATEMENT

These digitized collections are accessible for purposes of education and research. We
have indicated what we know about copyright and rights of privacy, publicity, or
trademark. Due to the nature of archival collections, we are not always able to identify
this information. We are eager to hear from any rights owners, so that we may obtain
accurate information. Upon request, we will remove material from public view while we
address a rights issue.

CONSTRAINTS STATEMENT

The Arizona Geological Survey does not claim to control all rights for all materials in its
collection. These rights include, but are not limited to: copyright, privacy rights, and
cultural protection rights. The User hereby assumes all responsibility for obtaining any
rights to use the material in excess of “fair use.”

The Survey makes no intellectual property claims to the products created by individual
authors in the manuscript collections, except when the author deeded those rights to the
Survey or when those authors were employed by the State of Arizona and created
intellectual products as a function of their official duties. The Survey does maintain
property rights to the physical and digital representations of the works.

QUALITY STATEMENT

The Arizona Geological Survey is not responsible for the accuracy of the records,
information, or opinions that may be contained in the files. The Survey collects, catalogs,
and archives data on mineral properties regardless of its views of the veracity or
accuracy of those data.






R e

S e




&v@ /, /47

/S

Dgﬁ’& it L 7%/%4«““ e o Ak
Jfﬂ & 4:-"/“’{, 44;»%— M £ M ______
284 %4 Mﬂtgﬂ%@azwu_. i, ;,M_Z_Ué&f_ktéy B
| ~iptia J%WW/?(L%IM fféwfflfikf /f%

7&%% &M@L‘iﬁ %,ﬁ&@,d@j_
ﬁz@'/ 71@4-?@@;2‘; %4./{/ Coritl. %g,ﬂ/




ke 8 e e

¥Mr. Dale Cline

‘Tepto Basfn, Ariaona

83553
Dear Mr, Cline:

" Thank you f&é L;s%a;;r khone eali‘ this avening; I hope everything goes well

with your wife.

fo recall some of the things I told you over the phone, I tock the pos~
sible purchaser out to the properties today aleng with Mr, Curley Win-'
inger, the drill contractor and Frank Jordan was there to take us arocund
to the Blue Bird, the Fulmor property and also the Quartz Ledge~~Toots
broperty., We had a full day of 46, - :

As I mentioned to you in earlier correspondence and in conversation,

the unitization of the properties was a necessity and that the fluerspar |
situation would only fit one type of client or purchaser. Mpr, Frank
Welter, the possible purchaser, is this type of client. '

Zinkle sure left the Blue Bird aditeupper~ in very bad shape and the
lower adit is caved so that entrence is not pussible: It was the exist-
ance of this “proven"” ore that I wented to push for s down payment idvich -
I had mentioned to you before and which could be divided amongst all the
owners. Unfortunately Zinkles work has reduced the Blue Bird to about
the same position as the otherse-being a prospect now: lone~the~less,
the exposures of fluorspar available at the prepsrties we saw as well as
my explanations to Mr. Welter about the mineralisation, the placement of
& miille~not where Zinkle had it, but at the place just a short distance
away from the Blue Bird in that little valley and the fact that all the
prpperties eould be purchased for an end priece of $175,000.00 all added
Zp to his interest in the deal, _ L ’

The basic points of s deal which he would entertain ave:

. Unitiation of the properties consisting of the Blus Bird, Quartz Ledge,

A

Folmers, Conways and Zeke Packards claims, About 16 or 17 claims in
a1l if I have the right figukes, clesr title with copies of last years
Proof of Labor Affidsvits and assurance of no leins against eny of the
fpoperties, All this of course 1s in ths normal routine of any sale of
a proporty. : _ o ‘ o

The deal which Mr. Welter would accept is as followsa
(1} End prine of $175,000,00, - : /
- (2} Free ezploration time to the end of this year-1969
-~ (3) 4 $15,000,00 payment on Januayy 1, 1969, if work or purchase pro-
(%) 4 $1,000,00 per month payment theveafter or 5% of , cosds.
gross value of concentrates less transportation charges -
© bo railhead and less freight charges to destination.



-923-‘»‘

i whﬂch over amount 1s the greatest, '
( 5) At their disoretion they would pay off the praperbias at.
& faster vate than the $1,000.00 per month or 'the 5% rate
- - Af 4% benefits them kaxewise. ,
(6) During the free pericd-end of year, they would budld mﬂa. o
. explore, probably by drilling and do the necessary geological
mapying. They slso guarantes to start such work within 30
. days of tha date of an agreément and option to purchase.
(7) Mry Welter desires me to supervise the exploration and road -
building and do the necessayy geologieal work ané sama wauld
be done on all properties. - | ‘

The above a1l mpmni the funamntala ai’ a daal whieh M, Walwr ‘
eould accept., ‘

" Lack of the ”pmvsn az'e” now nncessitztas an axplarati.on program on

each of the properties. The "goal® indicated by M Welter is to prove -

approximately 500,000 tons of ore before being justified to set up a
mill which could handle about 350 tons of crude ore per day which must
fast come for thras properties at one and the same time. This therefor
is the reason for the “free period" and I can'k way that I blame him

for wanting the “freo period", under the present oircumstances. I my~
self have no fear that we couldn't develep that much by the end of the
year. . For that size mill 3t would requirve about 3750,000.00 on a "new"

equipment basis, Only the real large mills ars the only ones that are

“new” so this one would be much lessw~about half, but this is still
quite an amount of investment and thsrafer the ore reserve must be thars
before it can be cezzsi&arad. " ,

. At

. Bgaoausa thers are fiva owners, I ind:.cateﬂ to Mr, Tﬁe&tw that he c‘lasl

with me=~and in sssence youswand that the group and myself wotld have |
avqrybhmg alear and understood hat'erean oursolves, L

Dale, thore was somo question as %o the price for each af the pm-n

- parfless You and I made up 2 prics 1ist as best a8 you could remember,

then you advised me of another set of prices indisating that the Quarts

- Ledge and the Conway propesty hadv gons up in price and all this totaled

to moere than the $175,000,00, now seen all the prpparties, and
Judging a1l on their present merits and potentials as T. &eemthem, I fore
ward and suggest the following prices and accounting for the ﬂ?ﬂ,ﬁﬂﬁ.
totel purchasas price submitted o Mps Welter. -

Blue Bird = $65,000 Total Propsyrty pricas $158,000,00
Quartz Ladge 38,000 10% Beg. Commission  15,700.00
Folmers =~ = 22,000 © Extra for Report .
Conway oR2,000 0 SRR 7. _Weltar
G Paeke,rd 10,000 S S
"1%5,000

Tha noml mmissiun mugt be split with amthar fellaw wm; put me in
contact with Mr. Welter and the additionsl $2,300.00 is for a report

- that T am preparing to Mr. Welters so he ean present to his associates

to provide the monsy for the exploration, ete. This is a new report

" vherein T must provide him a progran of exploration, cost estimates,

atoe=in other words to help sell the preperty. I ofedurse receive no
monles from the group until they have received monies from Mr. Welter.

Since Welters deals with me; I cooperating with you and you representing

the group, it would seen reasonable that any check raeeivad should be .

Saryodisbrdbrting dy thdorthsdshetPads thehiwk ofnuBowwcwkid the.necessa

" I strongly urge the acceptance of the deal with Welters as well as what

prices T have indisated as I think they ere just and fair.



" June 1, 1969

‘,‘:;‘I:,.P'“""

Superdor, Arisena

Dear Mr, Folmar: |

Thank you kindly for your letter of May 27 as well as
& copy of sn ACREEMENT s prepered by your lawyer, in-

| dmtwmwm&vmudemmmwﬂ

AGREEMENT as I submitted to you and the group during

ny last vieit to Tonto Basin. o |

|1 vAl submit this new AGREEMENT to Mr, Welters for

his veview, It is expected that I will see Nr, Welters

sometime this eoming week, thus, you shall be hearing

from me shortly thereafter. |

mﬁummmmammw.

Sincerely yours,

Re B, Werits



“Mr. Prank Welrzars :
- P O Box 175

Basr Frankx

May 11, 1969
Palm Iieaan. Galifamia

02260 o SRS

Enclosed herswith 48 the Agreement I prepaved fer tha f‘lunv-»

spar pmpartm at 'fonto Bas:”m, Arizona,’

1 vis:lted tha gmup today anﬁ presented them wﬂ.t!a t.h&a kgraw
ment and they wish to have a lawyer look it over and andiaata

- 4f thers should be eny changes~-mostly in the t.amiml@gy na'

"legal hngmge oﬂ‘ tha aantenta. e
They themselws did not have any dis-agreement w&th ther oantems or

- the varicus articles, Would appreciate if you would review it

end decide if you wish any changes. I tried to keep it as simple
as possible and feel that it :’Ls as good an Agrasmemt as a lawyer
eould come up withe ‘ B ety

‘They will amtam ne within a few days after thsir 1awyar has

declared it okay, and if not, then they will advise the ahanges -

s has suggested. Some of the group resord thelr Affidavits of

Proof of Labor, tohers don't, so I have vequested a writtem
statement foom the owners as to the fact that the mmy ia
in good 1ega1 aﬁmding. oto..

Had snother ﬂut tire going tp Tonto Basin today. 'Ehai; makes
tm 80 tiso :%:;m will be eoming along-—»all gouﬂ thﬁmga eamiag
thmes ¢ o

WALl keep yw ﬁnfamed on the progress hy leti:er s.w uz'ally on
the phom.,_‘ AU ‘

. Re B.Hieritg
g

{




THIS AGREEMENT, entered into as of the _____ day of
1969 by and beaj?Z‘ FRANK WELTLRES and NOMINEE (herein called

werme) sna f) L, G4 TS eae. B Sy
A 151 ! 4}’/%242}/ (herein called "IHE GROUP")g ,
Y
{
|
|

]

Wy . ok wrrwEsser i

WHEREAS, WELTERS desires to aptim and/or purchase those cer-
tain Fiu‘drsgar mining éiaims presently owned and ’:m good
good standing byi’f'i"m GROUP" and located in Gila County, near
Tonto Basin (“mnkln Center), Arizona, and

WHERIAS, WELTERS desires to explore, develop and mine these

- eertain izsmpartieé and eoncentrate and mﬁrket any and all |
metals and minerals, discovered or undiscovered, within the
claim boundaries upon the terms herein set forth; | .
now, THEREFOR, by reascn of the premises and in considera-
t:imz of the mutual covenants herein contained, 1t is agreed
as mimwss \

1., Coples of the Locatlon Notices and latest (year 1967-
€8) Proof of Labor Affidavits of those certain mining claims
are attached herewith as Exhibit "A", The mining claims re-
férreﬂ to in this paragraph 1 are sometimes caélied wrOn UNITe | 4

2. The end purchase or total sale price of the "THE UNIT"
is one hundred seventy five thau..éand dollars ($175,000.00)

3. WELIIFS 1s granted an aighﬁ {E‘) month perlod of FREE
%?L&i&‘l‘lﬂﬁ and would commence work within 30 (thirty) days

. of the effective date of this agréemmt,
(a) ,mfmﬁsmm cause to be completed at least
fifteen ( 15) eight hour man shifts per month on THE UNIT



v:iw:z:% the seven (7) mmth explara‘cian perimi fallowing
the first thirty days @f tim EX%@EMIW PEFIGB._ ‘Sueh
work to include mining, gealogical and matallurgical :pro- |
feasiwals, arill. e’@ntmemrs, mining anﬂ earth mving ,
cammcmrs, skilled and unskilled mrkers._ i
| (b) Excess man: shifts :ln any one mrmthcm mt be “
aceumulated and applied to sny auaceeding mnth t@ meet
" the minism z-equirament of paragmzzb 3(&), .
(c) If the minimum of Artiele 3(&) is not met, i?HE
GROUP must pravir'e a thi irty (30} day written natiee that, '
~ the work was not aampleted and request of ?“’E:L"‘ER&: a pay-‘
ment ef five hundred dollars (%560 ,00) m lieu ar the
fallure tn perforn the minimum monthly wm-lg, .
“(d) WELTERS will post & "nan-—li&bility“ ﬁaémsxem an_
each pmperty of THE ﬁum tm prmect eaeh pmperty owner. -

4, To permit furthez' wor’r. nn THE Uﬂ‘m‘, after the mit:!,a.l P
eight month period, *mmms will pay m sam:n twem;g five

thousand d':;llar.a (525,!390.*"‘0) on the ,
1970, -

5. WELTERS will pay THE Gﬁm? one thrmsand ﬂollars {@1,@00 0@)
per month at the end of the ninth {2th) mnth %;hrnugh the '
i’ﬂurteentn (141:11) month fmm the date of this agreement, |

6. cmmmeming with the end of f;he firteentn (151:&1} mmth
after the date of this agwemant, WELTEW wiz.l pay m GRGUP
£iue thousand dollars (%5,&8{) 00) per ‘month ar 5% (five) of

c!ay o.; . L

gmss sa}.es value af the gmaduets or s:amentmtes, whichevar

is gmatar, less tru'eer aniifar freight train tmnsposrtatiaa

chargea fmm mine or. mill m the markgt,

‘_'-,-3-,-



7. Ail payments madﬁ?by %@ZTERS to THE GRQUP‘under?articles
3(e), 4, 5 and 6;ahail apply to retiring the total or end pur-~
chase price and whan;uhe'tatal purchase priee has been fully
paid, quit claim deeda frmm THE GROUP to WELTERS will be affected,
.8 WELTZRS reserves: tne right to ratire the full purahaaa end
price at any time after the end of the 1nitial,ei@hﬁ month
period, Cae T o )

9, In theravﬂnt WELEE&S returas THE EKET to ?EE @Eﬁ@? by thirty
(30) day written natiee af agreemenﬁ gancellatiaa, WELEE@& will
_pravide TEE Gﬂﬂﬁ? with all f&ceual data for each ar thﬂ proper-
ties comprising TEE~URI$ and same to be dalivewed within thirty
(30) days after the fiaal cancellatimn date, e

10, THE GROUP agrees that they tbemfelves, their assigns, rel-
atives, or friends will ‘not claim nr cause to be claimed any
claims within a ﬁm@ mile ra&ivs nf any present holdings ine-
cluded in this agreement, o | | '",

11, The time for" perfarmanca or any act or making amy payment:v
required under this kgreemant shall be extended hy %h& period
of any delay or inability tg perrgrm to the extant that suech
delay arfinabilitywtm @eyfarn;is_aue tovfirg, atriges, labor

1 disturbances, rimts,‘éivil'cammmtians, war {wﬁetné% ﬁé facto
or formally declared) Acts of God, any present or future law

or Governmental regﬁlaﬁian, commercisl frustratién'br‘mther
cause beycné the abntrml of the party in defavlt, This par-
agrarh shall be. opﬂrative amly if the party desir*ng an ex-
tension af‘time nmt1f1e$,the other in writing within thirty |
- -(30) days afteé.pbtaiaiag,kn@nléégevcf,the ﬂalgy §r'1ﬁabi11ty

- 3_“‘ EE
A : ‘




to wrcu.

a2, Thil xgremant shnll utmﬁ to and mun to m hencnt
- eof md bn Mndm upon thc mccauou nnn nlam of mma
|  ana THE GROUP. *

(;‘,

,’_I)l wn'ma mmmr, tm wun horqta luu uund thib Azrw o

nm w be umteﬁ as of t:m date rirnt abov- wittm.




Mgz 3, 1969

" Mr. Dale Cline
Tonto Basin, Arizona

Dear Dzlet o f , ' A

Thanks vsry much for your time. also for Georges time and that of

Gyp Toot. Tt i3 hoped that I have been able to explain and answer = |
-all the guestlons satisfactory. .

The following is basiaally what wa discussed nnd a}greed on what I
would present to My, Frank Wilter when I see him next, Monday, May
5in Bishap, Californias, ,

EXPLQRATIOEV ?ERIOD——E ht ﬁonths

This is the pariad fnr sxplcaraticn and faasibility study of all the
properties soncernsd. A surface geologicsl mapping will oceur,
drilling, rosd building, sampling on surface and underground where
possible and sems underground develupment bgr drm;img or aross—
‘eutting, It was agreed that {
(1) commance sueh work within 30 days of signing an agreement.
(2) fifteen man shifts must he completed emch month during the
 eight month period=~this beling a minimum. ‘
(3) if the minimum requirament not met by the purchaser, owners
provide & 30 day written notice that the work must be done or
agreement is canckddd. :
(i) exeess shifts worked in any month can not be aeeumu.la.tad and
: applied to sny succeeding month to kesp the agreasment in effect.
- {8) 4if purchaser returns properties io owners before expiration of
eight month period, than purchaser will provide owners with alll
factunl date obtajined during the exploration period.
(6) Purchaser pays $25,000,00 at the end of the elzht month peried
. if he wishes te continue holdmg and working on the properties.

(1) imrchaser agrees to pay $1,000,00 per m&nﬂ; for each month during
this period during mill construction and pre-mining preparation.

f(l) si‘ter abwa mentioned six month pez‘iod, pm'uhasar agrees to pay
$5,000,00 per month minimm or 5% of shipped concentrate value less
freight costs and truecking costs from the mill ares to the market, .
which ever is the greatest sum. Purchaser reserves the right to

pay off the purchase price at any time after the sight month period.
Purchaser agrees that the purchase price would be fully paid within
two and a half years after the initial eight month exploration period.

\



[ .

" The terms listed are those which I will submit to Mr, Welter. I per-

sonally feel that he will have no objection to them and it could be .
that a deal might be consumated very shortly.

/When I return from Bishop elther on Tuesday nite or Wadmessday nite.

I shall call you and we can then iexchange our findings, and it is
hoped that I can have some good news for you and the group.

As regards to one of the group, if his reactions are still reluctant
or even if he feels it is not a good deal frim his own personal stand=
point, —~that Re is merely gedmgedinge to satisfy the group and that
he himself is not satisfied, then we will just drop him and will make

‘2 deal with the four property owners: The total purchase price would

therefor be reduced by his end price but we might have to drop the

- $25,000.00 payment to $20,000.00. I will not advise Welter of this
until T have your findings at hgnd.

If a deal is made, it will bé n'ecessary to have a copy aaeh of 211 the
location notices as well as a copy of each of the Affidavits of Proof

‘of Labor for the past year--not the current one, but 1967-68., This

is to keep every kthing legal and protect the purchaser as well as the
seller. We would also need some declaration from the owners that K
#hht their claims are free and elear of debt or liense-I am thinking
mostly of the Walnut sinee Andy got into a bit of difficulty with

. his loan. The purehaser will provida a non-liabil:rby for your proteetion.

Thet is about a..l I can say at the moment. I bhleve wo have eoverad
211 the problems which ercated some of the questions. and pmﬁdas safe
guerds to both the owners and purchasers

4

)
!
3
\

~ Best regards,

T E. Merite
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Richard B. Mievit

MINING CONSULTANT

PHOENIX ARIZONA

AMH ERST 5-
- %37 March 13, 1958

lr, Andrew J, Zinkl

National Pluorspar and Chemiecal Co,
1602 Yorth Campbell Strect
Preseatt, Arizona

Dear Hr., Zinkl:

‘ our eg uest I completed a cursory examination
of a fl rspar istriet in the Ianto Basin Area, Glla
County, Arizona en Mareh 6 and again on March 11 and
12%tH instant. The examination was completed aoeompanied
by Messrs C. Shapley, Joe and Javier Lopegz, Ths following
is my report on - tne exmmination and my findings, ;

It &8 my copinion, based on the examination of savaral
roperties in the Tonto Basin Ares, that a fluorspar asin-
1ng and milling industry is not aniy feasible but defl-
nitely warranted, This opinion is based on the observation
of outerops, the mineralogiesl occurance of the mineral,
the strength afd width-of the structures and the EAiStﬂﬁﬂ‘
of a reasonable elevation dilference of the sxposures.

Pevelopment of these properties must be attacked by
expensive but pg underground methods, Also, side-
hole diamond dr liinx from underground workings may ex-
posdé hidden par&l @l or converging structures, this eri-
teria being in evidence on the surface,

| Censidering all exposures observed and & minimum depth
of 100 fest, a reserve in excess of 100,000 tons of
can be inferred, This tannnge can’ be multipl&cd geveral
tiuga by deeper and longitudinal development.

" A conservative estimate of profit is at least $8,00
per ton of crude ore mined and milled %o aeid grade tefore
,taxes and royality, or some 30,000 to £40,000 per month,

ha Bureau of Hines metallurgieal report on this mater-
1:1 lcates the material is very amendable to a flotation
producet of acid grade., There is’na reason to doubt their
rindiny

The writer recommends options be obtained on &11 prose-
pects herein mentioned and discus and any other properties
in the area,



-

Develop these prospects by the best means possible until
& reserve has been assured, say 100,000 tons,

- Attempt to have the properties mined by contract using
local miners under some agreeable arrangement but such mining
to be done under your organigzations supervision both geolog-
fleally and mining-wise, _

Iinstall a mill of 150 to 200 ton capaeity te produce pro-
duets commanding the better price at the instant demand, Acid
grade markets for $50,00 or more per ton, Metallugical grade
& %36,38,00 per ton and Ceramic grade éf§&8.ﬁo per ton on the
#est Coast, The Government is currently buying acid grade
for §53.00 per ton at contractors milling peint.

GLEERAL

Several Fluorspar properties in the district comprise
some 30 to 40 claims, No attempt Was made to learn the names
of the individual claims since lir. Shapley is well informed
on this matter, | : S L B

The PackardGroup of e¢laims, four in mumber, is the sole
property developed to any extania The remaining properties
are marely prospects with surlace outeropping exposures in-
dicating the presence and existanee of fluorapar veins,

Development of the Fackard property by tunneling, sur-
face pits and sampling was completed by the Bureau of kqnes
in 1945 under their Strategic Hinerals Program. Sallent
faetual data is adequately presented in the U, 5. Bureaun of
¥Mines Heport of investigations, W. I. 3880, iay, 194, For
this reason I shall confine my comments to the merits of the
property and district and feasjbility of a possible operation,

The initial examination consisted of osbserving the 172
foot adit, tracing the main fluorspar f{issure for aprroximately
1000 feet on the surface, tracing a second fissure for 300
feet and taking three samples in the adit, twe of which were
to aheck the Bureau of kines sampling and the third to pro-
vide a8 bit of information to determine the minimum or economic
‘width of mineralization that might be considered for mining
-and milling operations. :

Generally specaking, the Iluorspar mineralization strike-
wise is both strong and consistant, however, pineching to two
inches and swelling to five feet or more was observed, This
charagteristic however 1s not singled to short distances for
the swelling, on the contrary, the wide widths are continuous
igr 1@&5 ;ﬂr“kn lengths as contrasted to the short lengths for

@ "plinches®, . | :

Any tonnage estimate at this time would be meaningless,
however, applying vertically and horizontally the existance



-

of outerops and the geolo, ie conditions surrounding same,
roughly 100,000 tons of 60f CaF, material can be inferred,
Approximately one third of this figure can be attributed to

1@ Packard property. The balance of this reserve must be
distributed to the other properties herein discussed, Through
proper develoment of this property and others, a goodly
supply of flvorite eoculd be developed; from a distriet stande
point, perhaps in excess of 500,000 taaa might be available,

- Exploration snd development by underground méthods is
reguired, The nsar vertical dip of the fissures and hill-
side slopes necessitate drill holes in excess of 400 feet
rlus expensive road bullding., Then too, there is not suf-
ficient ewidence to forecast the poaitioaa of the pinches,
which 1f interseated by toe many drill holes could prove a
costly misintersretation,

Presence of the unforgiveable mineral silica i3 not
"married® to the fluorite. This fortunate condition permits
metallurglcal amendability by gravity and flotation pro-
ceszes which liberates a product acceptable as acid grade
and commends the premium price, Differentizl gredes as met-
allurgical and ceramic can alsc be produced dependent on the
existing demand.

initial exploration and developnent expenditures could
aprroach §100,000 whieh would inelude access road sonstruction,
underground dsvolmgmant, surface irenching, ssupling, geologic
mappineg and supervision, The present aceess roads, with a
bit of repair, are usable, & new road for ore hauiage o a
mill site muet be built to service the various properties,

There is jittle doubt in the wmriters mind that 2 sue-
ceseful operation could be had here with proper development.
fJoncentrates must be trucked to Globe for eastern shipment
and to ¥lami or Phoenix for western slipment.

ahrinknge stope mining could be used successfully here
becanse of the good walis that are exhibited in the adit and
trenches and because of the rock type itself, a good granite,

In estimating the following preduetion costs 1 have as-
sumed a high overall contract cost for mining since stope
praparation hes been included in the cost. A concentration
ratia of 1,75 tons ernde to 1 ton concentrate is assumed,

uiain; (Inoxuﬂes stope prep. )Contract & z‘gg

ww~,¢§il” cand Roads {100,000 tons) 3 3.00

' ng to R, R, & $6,00/ton songs 33.49‘
RR Frc&ght—!‘tt Coanst-Fast same dist. 3 4,20
Amortization of

Equipment
($250,000 for 100,000 tons) =
Tetnl gost one t@n erude éﬁé.gg




“ & -

- Total cost one ton crude - 820,60

Acld grade value per tond Cone. &50.00
‘Value per ton crude ore, 1.75 ::l Cone, §28,60
; Pde ;

Possible profit per ton crude ore

before texes and royalty % 8,00
If sold to Government, add §7.60-

trucking and freight £ 7.60
FPossible profit per ton crude $15.,60

 hny saving affected in the mining, milling, guﬁﬁhaao
price of equipment and exploration or development costs would
materially ineredse the profit per ton of crude, -

The calelum fluordie and silice assayiresults and the
descriptions of the three samples taxken dn the adit of the
Packard property are tabulated as an appendix, Thelir com-
parison to the Pureaus' results is also made, :

This property is apprmxxmately five wiies north cf;zhn3
Packard claims snd about four miles north of a good mill :
site lpcation. v

Thres veins were examined on this properiy., Two of
major width and strike lengths which converge in strike are
similar to the Packard as to structure and character, The
further west vein dips away from the other at a high anile
of £0%9%tp 700 and would be the only vein that could be pros-
rected by surface diamond drilling. Dach of the veina arve
surface trenched to a shallow depth snd were traced for some
00 feet, The steer dipping vein is prospected to a depth
of €5 feet by an incline shaft which currently was inaccessible
but fluorspar is visible over & five loot width for some
thirty five feet in depth. The vertical dipping vein is pros-
pected by a 20 foot shaft, also in-scessible, but it e~
hirvit a strong five foot sone of Tiverspar at the bottom.

One five foot sample was cut from a falriy large trench
drifted on the outerop and exhibited 3.5 feet of Llyorspar ss
ag}it veins with 1,6 feet of crushed eountry rock an IOTSPET .
The assay results will be tabulated in the appendix when the
results have been received, A ki

This property is some eight miles south of the chosen
millsite area just slightly higher than the large alluvial fans
common to Tonto Basin, : : :

Fluorspar mineralization two to three feet in width is
exposed by shallow surface pits for some 300 feet. The vein
howaver was traced for more than 500 feet up slope and gains
in strength strike-wise and width, No other development ex-
ists. Hand specimens of the vein material apnears to be



of excellent guality.

Surface pits were not of sufficlent depth to warrant a
sample since leaching can dilute the calecium fluoride by sub-
traction of same and such results would mean little,

Conway frosnegl

This property is some seven miles southerly from the pro-
posed millsite location., 1 did not examine this property but
have besn told that exposures exist of good widths and strike
lﬂng tils - »‘ik .

A short while ago, A Mr, Solomen mined a fair tonnage
from this property as a wetallurgical grade but his orude ore
ahipment was refused because the silica ran 2% above the max-
imum 5k th,t was allowed, 7This indicates thet a good grade
if fluorspar does exist,

Kline 3

fo examination of this property was completed, 1ts posi-
tion is arproximately three miles south of the proposed mill-
glte location, dtrong fissures of good width fluorspar, three
feet or more, is reported. The grade when reduced to & mining
width should exceed 60% Cafa,

“iater in guanties of 100 gallons per mimute can be easily
develored by vse of any »f the several wells in an area almost
west of the kackard proverty on the west slope of the renge
or the sast side of the valley,

Ample elevation difference exists on the old alluvial fans
to provide a good gravity feed for the mill, Strong solld
foundations to provide n gnod footing for primery erushing of
hard rock are not available, however, the material which will
find its way thrasugh the crusher unil 1s not eonsidered as
hard nor tough, e¢onsequently, the well packed alluvial fans
will be quite suitable for any foundation that may be reguired,

ﬁisz:sal of tailings is not & problem due to the presence
of many large arroyas Into which the tailings can be dispoeed.
Only one ton of waste would be dispesed of for sach ton of
eonceritrate nroduced, :

‘Power mst be developed at the mill site, &;

ﬁe!%ffirully subuitted, e

i £

' /Richard E, Eieritz
ining Consultant
. Phoenix, Arigona




101-Face of 172 foot adit 4,0
- 2,75 Fluorapar, 1.25' Granite

Values reduced to 2,757

4911-B, of M. sample, 10 feet back
of face, 2.4' Pluorspar 2.4

102-Fifty feet back of face, 4.5"
4.5' Tluorspar. Hear B, of M.
 saemple 4902 :

4902-B, of M, sample, 54 feet
bagk of face 4,50

103-Eighty aix feet buck of faeca, 4,00
4,0 foot sample, 1.5' fluorspar
and 2.5' granite

values reduced to 1.5 feet
(probably diluted)

4899-Pof ¥, sample near sample 2.0
103

7715
14,05

375

60.55

34,2

The above samples were taken from the Packard adit,
a3 to pﬂovida ine

sémple 103 taken @85 2 check sanple as well
fermation for a possible mining width,

104« A five foot sample taken from a
- surface cut on the (uartz lLedge
Prospeat, Sample was about five
feet below surface, Fluorspar as two
widths of 2.3' and 1.1' with aix-
ture of granite and fluevspar of
“1.6' in the middle, 5,01

31.77
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QUESTIONNAIRE (General)

DATE
TELEPHONE
NAME ZIP CODE
ADDRESS
Prospect or Mineral Deposit /Information
1. Kind of Ore ‘ 2. Name of Property
3. Location: State County ‘ Mining District
~ Township Range ‘ Section
Distance and direction from nearest town
Lk, Railroad Shipping Point Railroad
5. Haulage Road Distance, Mine to Railroad Shipping Point
6. Type and Condition of Haulage Road
7. Brief description of deposit (Formations pregent: vein, fissure, replacement-
type; igneous or sedimentary; open pit or underground; topography, etc.). Write
on back if necessary.
8. Chemical Analyses, if any, of ore
9. Geophysical Surveys Performed; if by Contracﬁ, what Contractor
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

-

Estimated Reserves: Tonnage

Tonnage available for immediate shipment

Approximate monthly rate of shipment

Claims Patented ( ); or held by Assessment ( ). Name and No. of

claims

Property owned by Corporation ( ); Company ( ); Association (
Partnership ( ); Individual (

Ownership Name

Property held under lease by

Have shipments been made from this deposit

When Amount

To Whom Shipped

‘Have maps or reports been prepared on this pﬁoperty

If so, by whom
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FLUORSPAR

Specifications (Chemical) Metallurgical Grade

% Minimum % Maximum
Effective CaFsp 75.0
5707 . 5.0
CaCoO3 3.0
Ro03 2.0
MgO 0.5
S 0.05

Minimum effective CaFg is calculated as follows:
Effective CaFy = % CaFp - 2-1/2 X % Si02
Shipments are to be free from ice, snow, or:excessive moisture.

b

Physical Characteristics

The ore should be crushed to minus 1-1/8" plus 20 mesh with a
maximum of 15% remaining on a 1=1/8" square opening wire mesh
screen and a maximum of 15% passing through a 20 mesh screen.




February 13, 1969

Mr, Dale Cline
Tonto Basin, Arizona

85553

~

Dear Mr. Cline:

Thank you for your two letters, the last of which
was February 10, 1969 wherein you advised that
you have consumated a deal on thd fluorspar )
properties in the Tonto Basin area, one of which
is owned by you and your family. :

Al‘you say, if for some reason something happens
to your present deal, it would be appreciated if
you would advise me.

Perhaps I can help in another way,~=-? The man or
organization you have dealt with may require some
professional help or advise and if you care to, 1t

- would be appreciated if you would mention my name.

As you know, I have made quite a study of the area
and from Andy Zinkels report and the little work
they had done, the ore reserves of the Blue Bird
had been increased--all based on my original re-
port of the initial examination.

Thanks again for your letter. Please say hello

to your mother and Aunt.

!

Very truly yours,

R, E. Mieritz



Y IN GINEER GEOLOGY
A smee eSO M- EXPLORATION

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85013 i S i;:;;ua‘:::?y
W Richard . Mieritz
REPLY TO:
5822 NORTH 22ND PLACE MINING CONSULTANT

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016
TELEPHONE 955-7353

March 29, 2969

Mr. Dale Cline
Tonto Basin
Arizona, 85553

Dear Mr. Cline:

I returned to Phomsinm yesterday evening after
stopping in El Paso, Texas the day before and
talked to the Chemical Co. people whe might have
been interested in the fluorspar properties.

Unfortunately they have turned down the proposition
solely on the fact that the present economics are
Just s0 close to a merginal situation that the
operational costs would just balance the revenue
and could even go into a loss column if the market
took a turn for the worse. It might be they cotild
take another look at in when the new "east side"
road is complete and the trucking cost could be
reduced a bit.

It is the economics of the properties that seem to
"hold back a sale"--and this as I indicated to you
before is the greatest problem--not the merit of
the properties.

£s I promised, I would advise you as soon as I had
learned whether the company would want to deal or
not. At this momammt they can not see their way
through the economice to warrant further interest.
If you have other people interested, please move
forward with them. I am sorry I could not do any
good for you at this time but if the chance comes
up again, I will contact you once again.

Incidentially, they thought the price of $175,000.00
including what we discussed for the commission, was
quite satisfactory--as well as the down paymen%s,
and the six and twelve month payments.

Thank you for being petient with me during this
period. My regards to your mother and Aunt.

R. B. Mileritz



GEOLOGY
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ichard T Mierit=
REPLY TO:

5822 NORTH 22ND PLACE MINING CONSULTANT
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

TELEPHONE 955-7353

March 19, 1969

TONTO BASIN FLUORSPAR PROPERTIES

L]

The total purchase price for five separate fluanpar\“
properties as a group (distriect) is 3;75,000.00.

A down payment of $12,000.00 is required at the time
of signing an option to purchase.

No further payment required until the end of the
sixth month after signing the agreement, then a pay-
ment of $25,000,00 is required.,

Another payment is required at the end of the 12th
month after signing the option to purchase and this
payment will be $35,000.00.

28
The balance of $163,000.00 can be paid over the next

two years, that is, during the second year and third
year of the agreement,

All payments, including the down payment apply to
the total purchase price of the group of $%Z§,OO0.00

Purchaser responsible for annual asscessment work
during "live" period of Agreement.

Purchaser keeps properties free and clear of liens
of any kind.

All sample data, drill hole information, maps, and
other factual data must be provided the seller if
purchaser cancels purchase agreement.

Thirty days written notice of cancelation must be
provided by purchaser to seller.

Down payment provides the purchaser access to the
properties for the first six months. Second payment
provides purchaser entry to the properties for the
7th through 12th months, ete.

Separate agreements will be made for each property
but through R. E. Mieritz, who acts for the group.

/R/ il

. E. Miexitz

( 1l b



Cline & New Ad justed

Blue Bird %— 'ﬁ%‘?‘%‘o’é‘" 3‘&1%55’:‘ R‘i?

Qtz. Ledge 25,000. 50,000,- 35, 25.0
Cbnlay 20’ 000 et 25, 20, 000 - 14‘ e

z. P&Ok&l‘d lg'gggg" l .QQQ‘ E.QQQ:

Totals 135,000.~ 165,000.-  140,000.-  100,0%

Com. Reg. 1‘%’2"}88"2' ﬂ%;?%%ﬁ %
éon. Ex, .;ngtg%%f:- Igétg%%ff‘ IGéfgg%fE"

Bal, to ; $ e
split & 29,'000,- ; ‘186&90.- $3%5,000,~
Blue Bird. § 65 000.- plns $ 6,960.- & 71%960
th. g.ﬂ.. 5: 3 7500" 3 17500‘. .
Folmers 1%, 000 " 1, 605.~  16,605.~
Conl'ly 20 000.— " 2,1459 \ 22 1‘50
Tat‘l' ‘1‘0.000.‘ -15'0001“’ ’155’0000-
( ‘12'000." ’25’0000" ‘35
Down 6th’ month  12th nonth ‘
Blu. Bil’d 5 4,%5%0- %!8 8;.‘ *E%,Eg&o- , EE,!EE.-
Qtlo L.d‘. 2,250;" 5 6250" 7.625." 5’5 -
PO].!O!’I 965.‘ 2 2 4‘10."‘ 3.360." 6’6200"‘
eonny 1’2900" 3’2200" "350.‘ 8.8

First year receive 40% of Purchase price. Bal. of 55% can
bgidéltributcd over next two years, 35’ second yoar. 20% on
third year



ARIZONA REG’D MINING ENGINEER
1338 WEST THOMAS ROAD
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85013

TELEPHONE 279-73%4

REPLY TO:

5822 NORTH 22ND PLACE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016
TELEPHONE 955-7353
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MINING CONSULTANT

March 19, 1969

The total purchase price for five separate fluppspar
properties as a group (district) is $175,000.00.

A down payment of $12,000.00 is required at the time
of signing an option %o purchase,

No further paygent required until the end of the
sixth month after signing the agreement, then a pay-
ment of $25,000.00 is required.

Another payment is required at the end of the 12th
month after signing the option to purchase and this
payment will be $35,000.00,

The balance of $103,000,00 can be paid over the next
two years, that is, during the second year and third
year of tﬁe agreement,

All payments, including the down payment apply to
the total puéehatn price of the group of 8175{000.09

Purchaser responsible for annual asscessment work
during "live" period of Bgneement.

Purchaser keeps properties free and clear of liens
of any kind.

All sample data, drill hole information, maps, and
other factual data must be provided the seller if
purchaser cancels purchase agreement.

Thirty days written notice of cancelation must be
provided by purchaser to seller.

Down payment provides the purchaser access to the
properties for the first six months. Second payment
provides purchaser entry to the properties for the
7th through 12th months, etec.

Separate agreements will be made for each property
but through R, E. Mieritz, who acts for the group,

o dha er z



ARIZONA REG’D MINING ENGINEER
1338 WEST THOMAS ROAD

GEOLOGY
EXPLORATION
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85013

REPLY TO: :

5822 NORTH 22ND PLACE MINING CONSULTANT
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

TELEPHONE 955-7353
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March 1, 1969

Mr. Dale Cline:
Tonto Basin, Arizona
85553

Dear Mr. Cline:

I have finally had an opportunity to discuss
the Tonto Basin fluorspar area with the people _ '
I had in mind and it appears that the area,

the fluorspar itself and the mode of occurance
is definitely of interest to them., They have
indicated that they would be the Egxplorers,
the operators and the purchaser" of the entire
group of claims. :

It is this that I wanted to determine as I exXe~
plained in my Janmary 19 letter to you. This
company is a user of fluorspar and would do their
own operating.

Now knowing their situation, and of course knowing
you have made a deal with a group in California,

I won't bother you any more on this matter

I do want you to know that if for anyrseason the
present "deal" should fall by the wayside, please
contact me immediately by letter or telephone and

I could have the Companys Engineer out there in a
very short period of time. I myself would come to
see you to discuss what type of deal could be
worked out--that is, the details, etec.

It is hoped you didn‘'t mind my givéng Mr. R. W,
Wininger, a drill contractor, your name. I told
him to mention my name to you. He is a friend of
long standing, 20 yea#s, and of course is seeking
business, '

Please advise me as soon as possible if and when
the present deal should fall through.

Sinecerely,

R, E. lileritz






A :
January 19, 1969
w |
Mr. Dale Cline 4
- Tonto Basin, Arizona i
85553 e
e
- 1 \
Dear Mr., Cline: ; }
You may remember my name, perhaps not, as it was abcnt&i
eleven years ago that we met. Your Aunt Mrs. Rhoda Packard
did remember me when I talked to her yesterday about noon.
We had a very nice chat. Also stopped by your rabch tQTPQ.
you but were busy working on a well. Chatted with your |
mother for a short while also, / LR

The purpose of making the visit to Tonto Basin yesterday
was to learn what the "status™ of the fluorspar claims was,
that is, whether National Fluvorspar (Andy 31nklp) still had
them or whether they were back in your hands again. The |

reason for determing the status was the fact that I had an

inquiry the other day from a Chemical Co. who was looking |
for fluorspar and immediately the Tonto Basin area came \
back to me. I examined most of the deposits in that area

in Marech 1958 for Mr. E. G. Frawley and I believe your Aunt

still has a copy of the report, (
|
‘The inquiry I had merely requested if I knew of any fluer-

spar. They really provided no data other than Just that ru~'}

quest. As a result, I have checked with your Aunt before I

attempt to get and further data from the Chemical company as }ﬂ
to what thelr requirements are as to monthly tonnages, grade |

I“
LR
!

or type that they want--whether they will operate, whether
they will explore, etc.

. Whether such information at hand, I can then determine--as I

explained to both your Aunt and Mother, whether the Tonto
Basin area could and would be of interest to the Chemiecal
company. If the Tonto Basin area could be of interest to
that company, I would like, with your permission and the
others (Conway, Toot, ete) put together a "package deal"

for the company. I personally feel--guite frankly, that the'
individual properties ecould not "sell eseparstely'--not even
the Packard Blue Bird--even with all its development. In other
words, a "package" similar to what was put together initially

for Mr, Frawley and secondly for Mr. Zinkle. Your Uncle in
1958 was the spokesman for the group and perhaps you have
taken over that position--I don't know, but I did ask your

Aunt to contact the others to see iow they would feel about

the situation.



If I learn shorthy that the requirements of the Company
would "fit" the Tonto Basin Area, then I would appreciate
having a meet with all the group at Tonto Basin to arrive
at a fair deal for all concerned--the Tonto Group, the Chem-
ical Company and myself. At this meeting I could present
my views on the situation as I see it, ete. ek

Mr., Cline, I explained to your Aunt and Mother that the mining
industry is going through a change. What is happeningiis that
the independent miner or small operator (companies also) can
not stay in business because they can't make a degent profit--
and the ore doesn't "grow in richness" as time goes on. The
users of the metals and non-metals are seeking their own sup-
plies of the raw materials rather than depending on the suppliers
of these metals and non-metals. An example of the copper users,
several years ago they got caught in a squeeze--getting only
what the copper companies would give them. As a result, these
users--Wire copmanies, utensils companies, radiator companies,
and the like are actpally getting their own copper properties,
spending their own money developing them and putting them into
production. You can see the trend. This is now happening with
the non-metalies--like fluorspar, but the point is that the )
proce does not go up with the domanda oh, perhaps a little bit
but not enough to warrant a “private" operator to mine, ship
and make a profit, at least a profit that is not sufficient.

By doing as the users are now deing--developing their own
source--they have this little cushion-~of profit. The big
point is they are looking for a source for the next five to

ten years and thi<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>